EVENT 1: TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP

ACU Solo Girder Fork Motorcycle Championship

POS:  NO: NAME PTS

1 298 SAMUEL PAGE 68
2 47 MERVYN STRATFORD 57
3 91 KEVIN THURSTON 56
4 190 TONY GREEN 40
5 68 KEITH RILEY 32
6 246 DAVID DALE 28
7 178 CHRIS WICKET 0

EVENT 2: PRE 1963 250cc SOLO MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles up to 250cc to 1962

POS: NO: NAME PTS
1 47 MERVYN STRATFORD 64
2 298 SAMUEL PAGE 26

EVENT 3: 250cc SPECIALS CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles up to 250cc, 1963 to 1972

POS:  NO: NAME PTS
1 100 ANDY HUNT 57
2 94 GEOFF MILLS 51
3 248 ANDREW PIGGOTT 40
4 22 ROD GRAHAM 16
5 61 IAN BAINBRIDGE 0

EVENT 4: PALLETFORCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles 251cc to 350cc to 1962

POS:  NO: NAME PTS
1 195 GRAHAM BULLER 60
2 109 JOHN FIELDHOUSE 44
3 68 KEITH RILEY 24



EVENT 5: GOODWIN CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles 251cc to 350cc, 1963 to 1972

POS:  NO: NAME PTS
1 125 ANDY MOLNAR 60
2 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 48
3 84 PETER CARROLL 35
4 142 STEVE HANDS 30
5 57 JACK SCRIVENER 20
6 20 BEN HEATON 18
7 234 DAVID LINSDELL 13

EVENT 6: 351cc To 500cc CHAMPIONSHIP
Solo Motorcycle 351 to 500cc to 1962

POS: NO: NAME PTS

1 59 DAVID (JACK) HEBB 60

EVENT 7: BOB NEWBY RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycle 351cc to 500cc 1963 to 1972

POGS:  NO: NAME PTS

1 125 ANDY MOLNAR 57
2 74 DAVE MATRAVERS 42
3 142 STEVE HANDS 38
4 135 JASON MARKHAM 27
5 161 TYLER SCOTHERN 27
6 42 TONY AINLEY 16
7 68 KEITH RILEY 10
8 12 STEVAN RADAKOVIC 6

9 189 GARY ABBOTT 5

EVENT 8: THREE BEARS CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo motorcycle 501cc to 750cc to 1972

POS:  NO: NAME PTS
1 91 KEVIN THURSTON 60
p 186 SEAN GAUCHWIN 48
3 166 LES WINSTON 30
4 255 ALAN FOSTER 16
5 78 CHRIS WATTS 12



EVENT 9: PRE 1963 OVER 500CC CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles over 500cc to 1962

POS: NO:
1 222
2 64

NAME
IAN VERRINDER
MIKE LEY

PTS

54
32

EVENT 10: WOODLAND OIL CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Motorcycles over 500cc, 1963 to 1972

POS:  NO:
1 72
2 279
379
4 123

NAME
GRAHAM WILLIAMS
PAUL JOHNSON

TONY JIMENEZ

RALPH COLDWELL

PTS
60
44
44
32

EVENT 11: REX CAUNT RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Solo Formula BSA Bantam
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NAME

IAN SCUTT

TOM SNOW
ROBERT DUESBURY
ROBBIE BROWN
ANDREW FRASER
JOAH QUINTANEIRO
KEN WRIGHT
ANDREW CATTELL

PTS
95
85
64
44
43
39
18
16

EVENT 12: LACEY DUCATI CHAMPIONSHIP

Single Cylinder Ducati to 1976
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NAME

ANDY HUNT
GEOFF MILLS

JIM PORTER
DAVID LINSDELL
ANDREW PIGGOTT
ROD GRAHAM

PTS
66
55
37
28
26
13



EVENT 13: CLASSIC RACER MAGAZINE CHAMPIONSHIP

B.E.A.R.S Solo Motorcycles F1, F2, F3 to 1985
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154
139

NAME

CHRIS SALTINSTALL
RICHARD STUBBS
MARK FAIRWEATHER
ANDY BARTLETT
ROBERT BOWEN

NAME

GRAHAM WILLIAMS
TONY JIMENEZ
GARRY HIRONS

NIC POWELL

PETE KIRBY

CHRIS WATTS

NAME
DAVE FITZPATRICK
GARETH ROBERTS

NAME

5 STACEY KILLWORTH
55 BEN KINGHAM
279 PAULJOHNSON

PTS
60
44
38
32
12

PTS
60
46
42
32
24

PTS
60
48

PTS
57
51
40



